

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8997/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2000 in CA 820/87
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AB Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. SS. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No. 2:@@
CCCCCCCCC

In the application it is stated that the deceased respondent has left respondent Nos. 6 and 7 as her legal representatives who are already on record. In view of the said fact no substitution application is required to be filed.

Leave granted.

We, however, make it clear that the pendency of this appeal will not preclude the revenue authorities in dealing with the matter concerning the property in dispute.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master