

I.A. No. 5 in Civil Appeal No.7040/2000

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)/ Mr. Avadh B Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Durgainder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. S S Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Pending appeal, the parties shall maintain status
quo as regards the plot in dispute.

I.A. stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master